PPSSA Summer Season Gala Day 2023
SOFTBALL AND T-BALL

Narrabeen Reserve Softball and T-Ball Fields

Organisation

N WN -

Arrival time - 8:00am for staff and students

45-minute game time

5-minute changeover

Each school is designated a T-Ball OR Softball field to set up - This
equipment remains at this field for the duration of the day.

Scores at the completion of each game to be cross checked by both coaches
and then forwarded on to the convenor via scoresheets or Whatsapp or
Google Doc (TBC by Convenor)

All games are to be played as per the Softball and T Ball rules in the PPSSA
Constitution.

Avalon JUNIOR GIRLS T-
Collaroy Plateau | BALL

Bilgola Plateau
Narrabeen Lakes
Elanora Heights
Narrabeen North
Wheeler Heights
Mona Vale
Newport

OO NO LT RAAWN| =




1st Gala Day - Pool Rounds

T-Ball Draw

Junior Girls & Boys Field 4 Field 3 Field 9 Field 6
T-Ball

8:30am 8v9 7vi 2v4 3v5

9:20am

10:10am

11:00am

11:50am

12:40pm

1:30pm

2:10pm

Softball Draw

Senior Girls & Boys Field 1 Field 2 Field 5 Field 10
Softball

8:30am

9:20am

10:10am

11:00am

11:50am

12:40pm

1:30pm

2:10pm




2nd Gala Day - Rounds and Finals

T-Ball Draw
Junior Girls & Boys Field 4 Field 3 Field 9 Field 6
T-Ball
8:30am 1v9 3v2 4v8 7v6
9:20am
10:10am
11:00am
11:50am _QRL1tvsh | QR22¢v7" | QF33€veE" | QRaAnVSY
12:40pm
1:30pm SF1 QF1v QF4
2:10pm GF
2:50pm Patch and Ribbon Presentation

Softball Draw

Junior Girls & Boys Field 1 Field 2 Field 5 Field 10
Softball

8:30am

9:20am

10:10am

11:00am

11:50am

12:40pm

1:30pm

2:10pm

2:50pm Patch and Ribbon Presentation




