PPSSA Summer Season Gala Day 2023 SOFTBALL AND T-BALL

Narrabeen Reserve Softball and T-Ball Fields

Organisation

- 1. Arrival time 8:00am for staff and students
- 2. 45-minute game time
- 3. 5-minute changeover
- 4. Each school is designated a T-Ball OR Softball field to set up This equipment remains at this field for the duration of the day.
- 5. Scores at the completion of each game to be cross checked by both coaches and then forwarded on to the convenor via scoresheets or Whatsapp or Google Doc (TBC by Convenor)
- 6. All games are to be played as per the Softball and T Ball rules in the PPSSA Constitution.

1	Avalon	JUNIOR GIRLS T-
2	Collaroy Plateau	BALL
3	Bilgola Plateau	
4	Narrabeen Lakes	SENIOR GIRLS
5	Elanora Heights	SOFTBALL
6	Narrabeen North	JUNIOR BOYS T-
7	Wheeler Heights	BALL
8	Mona Vale	SENIOR BOYS
9	Newport	SOFTBALL

1st Gala Day - Pool Rounds

T-Ball Draw

Junior Girls & Boys T-Ball	Field 4	Field 3	Field 9	Field 6
8:30am	8v9	7v1	2v4	3v5
9:20am	8v9	7v1	2v4	3v5
10:10am	5v7	2v9	3v1	6v8
11:00am	5v7	2v9	3v1	6v8
11:50am	1v2	9v3	5v8	4v6
12:40pm	1v2	9v3	5v8	4v6
1:30pm	9v4	7v3	6v2	1v5
2:10pm	9v4	7v3	6v2	1v5

Softball Draw

Senior Girls & Boys Softball	Field 1	Field 2	Field 5	Field 10
8:30am	8v9	7v1	2v4	3v5
9:20am	8v9	7v1	2v4	3v5
10:10am	5v7	2v9	3v1	6v8
11:00am	5v7	2v9	3v1	6v8
11:50am	1v2	9v3	5v8	4v6
12:40pm	1v2	9v3	5v8	4v6
1:30pm	9v4	7v3	6v2	1v5
2:10pm	9v4	7v3	6v2	1v5

2nd Gala Day - Rounds and Finals

T-Ball Draw

Junior Girls & Boys T-Ball	Field 4	Field 3	Field 9	Field 6
8:30am	1v9	3v2	4v8	7 v6
9:20am	1v9	3v2	4v8	7v6
10:10am	7 ∨2	4v1	8v3	6v5
11:00am	7v2	4v1	8v3	6v5
11:50am	QF1 1 st v 8 th	QF2 2 nd v 7 th	QF3 3 rd v 6 th	QF4 4 th v 5 th
12:40pm	QF1 1 st v 8 th	QF2 2 nd v 7 th	QF3 3 rd v 6 th	QF4 4 th v 5 th
1:30pm	SF1 QF1 v QF4	SF2 QF2 v QF3	SF1 QF1 v QF4	SF2 QF2 v QF3
2:10pm	GF	GF		
2:50pm	Patch and Ribbon Presentation			

Softball Draw

Junior Girls & Boys	Field 1	Field 2	Field 5	Field 10
Softball				
8:30am	1v9	3v2	4v8	7v6
9:20am	1v9	3v2	4v8	7v6
10:10am	7v2	4v1	8v3	6v5
11:00am	7v2	4v1	8v3	6v5
11:50am	QF1 1st v 8th	QF2 2 nd v 7 th	QF3 3 rd v 6 th	QF4 4 th v 5 th
12:40pm	QF1 1 st v 8 th	QF2 2 nd v 7 th	QF3 3 rd v 6 th	QF4 4 th v 5 th
1:30pm	SF1 QF1 v QF4	SF2 QF2 v QF3	SF1 QF1 v QF4	SF2 QF2 v QF3
2:10pm	GF	GF		
2:50pm	Patch and Ribbon Presentation			